included in Leviathan's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December
31, 1998 and Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended June
30, 1999.

   20

   22

   LEVIATHAN GAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1999
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER UNIT AMOUNTS)

   PRO FORMA ACQUISITION
   PRO FORMA   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS
   HISTORICAL   FINANCING   VIOSCA   -------------------------
   LEVIATHAN   ADJUSTMENTS   KNOLL   VIOSCA KNOLL   HIOS/UTOS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ------------   ----------   ------------   ----------   ---------

Revenue:
  Oil and natural gas sales.....   $15,100   $   --   $   49   $   (8)(e)   $   --   $ 15,141
  Gathering, transportation and platform
   services.....   10,798   --   14,743   (2,446)(e)   645 (k)   23,740
  Equity in earnings.....   19,953   --   --   (3,860)(f)   1,040 (l)   17,404
   166 (l)
   105 (m)
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
   45,851   --   14,792   (6,314)   1,956   56,285
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Costs and expenses:
  Operating expenses.....   5,025   --   1,129   (268)(e)   175 (k)   6,061
  Depreciation, depletion and amortization.....   13,727   --   2,191   637 (g)   198 (k)   16,315
   (438)(e)
  General and administrative expenses and
   management fee.....   5,909   --   71   (8)(e)   --   5,972
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
   24,661   --   3,391   (77)   373   28,348
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Operating income.....   21,190   --   11,401   (6,237)   1,583   27,937

Interest and other income.....   268   --   33   (2)(e)   500 (n)   799

Interest and other financing costs.....   (13,868)   13,868 (a)   (1,973)   1,973 (h)   --   (20,805)
   (9,078)(b)
   (294)(b)
   (11,433)(c)
Minority interests in (income) loss.....   (80)   70 (d)   --   17 (e)   (21)(o)   (181)
   (167)(i)
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Income before income taxes.....   7,510   (6,867)   9,461   (4,416)   2,062   7,750
Income tax benefit.....   177   --   --   --   --   177
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Net income.....   $ 7,687   $(6,867)   $ 9,461   $(4,416)   $  2,062   $  7,927
   =======   =======   =======   =======   ========   ========
Weighted average number units outstanding.....   24,808   2,221 (j)   27,029
   =======   =======   ========
Basic and diluted net income per unit.....   $  0.25   $   0.24
   =======   ========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of this financial statement.

   21

   23

   LEVIATHAN GAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER UNIT AMOUNTS)

   PRO FORMA ACQUISITION
   PRO FORMA   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS
   HISTORICAL   FINANCING   VIOSCA   -------------------------
   LEVIATHAN   ADJUSTMENTS   KNOLL   VIOSCA KNOLL   HIOS/UTOS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ------------   ----------   ------------   ----------   ---------

Revenue:
  Oil and natural gas sales.....   $31,411   $   --   $   528   $   --   $   --   $ 31,939
  Gathering, transportation and platform
   services.....   17,320   --   28,806   --   1,288 (k)   47,415
  Equity in earnings.....   26,724   --   --   (9,113)(f)   2,679 (l)   21,048
   548 (l)
   210 (m)
   -------   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------
   75,455   --   29,334   (9,113)   4,726   100,402
   -------   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------
Costs and expenses:
  Operating expenses.....   11,369   --   2,877   --   349 (k)   14,595
  Depreciation, depletion and amortization.....   29,267   --   3,860   1,274 (g)   396 (k)   34,797
  Impairment, abandonment and other.....   (1,131)   --   --   --   --   (1,131)
  General and administrative expenses and
   management fee.....   16,189   --   154   --   --   16,343
   -------   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
   55,694   --   6,891   1,274   745   64,604
   -------   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------
Operating income.....   19,761   --   22,443   (10,387)   3,981   35,798

Interest and other income.....   771   --   50   --   1,000 (n)   1,821

Interest and other financing costs.....   (20,242)   20,242 (a)   (4,267)   4,267 (h)   --   (36,151)
   (18,156)(b)
   (589)(b)
   (17,406)(c)

Minority interests in (income) loss.....   (15)   161 (d)   --   (347)(i)   (50) (o)   (251)
   -------   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------
Income before income taxes.....   275   (15,748)   18,226   (6,467)   4,931   1,217
Income tax benefit.....   471   --   --   --   --   471
   -------   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------
Net income.....   $   746   $(15,748)   $18,226   $ (6,467)   $  4,931   $  1,688
   =======   ========   =======   ========   ========   ========
Weighted average number units outstanding.....   24,367   2,662 (j)   27,029
   =======   ========   ========
Basic and diluted net income per unit.....   $  0.02   $   0.05
   =======   ========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of this financial statement.

   22

   24
   LEVIATHAN GAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES